CH \$1465.00 27619;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		07/15/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	99 CENTS ONLY STORES LLC
Street Address:	4000 EAST UNION PACIFIC AVENUE
City:	CITY OF COMMERCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90023
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2761939	99 THANKS
Registration Number:	1959640	99¢
Registration Number:	1747549	99¢ ONLY
Registration Number:	1455937	99 ¢ ONLY STORES
Registration Number:	1947809	99¢ ONLY STORES
Registration Number:	1741928	99¢ ONLY STORES
Registration Number:	2401900	99¢ ONLY STORES
Registration Number:	4829694	99¢ ONLY STORES
Registration Number:	4864742	BARGAIN WHOLESALE
Registration Number:	4411530	BIGGER VALUE
Registration Number:	4159157	BIGGER VALUES
Serial Number:	86483176	CAFÉ CORDOVA
Registration Number:	5073827	CAMILA'S
Registration Number:	4792152	CHOCO COCO
Registration Number:	4792153	CHOCO DUO
Registration Number:	4792155	CHOCO NOUGAT
Registration Number:	4792154	CHOCO NUT
Serial Number:	87080660	#DOTHE99
Serial Number:	87080652	DO THE 99
	•	TRADEMARK

900507412 REEL: 006698 FRAME: 0702

I RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1712553	DRIVER CARRIES 99¢ ONLY
Registration Number:	4342932	NATURAL \$AVINGS ECO CENTS EARTHLY \$AVING
Registration Number:	4334405	FOIL-MATE
Serial Number:	85784991	FRESH INC.
Registration Number:	4733395	FRUITEE GUMMEE
Serial Number:	86445946	GARDENEASE
Registration Number:	4452329	GRAYDON HALL
Serial Number:	86445960	GRILL WISE
Registration Number:	1402758	HALSA
Registration Number:	1466110	HÄLSA
Registration Number:	2327596	HALSA
Registration Number:	3024650	HÄLSA
Serial Number:	86198367	HAPPY
Registration Number:	5110236	HAPPY PARTY
Registration Number:	3132449	HIGHWAY 99
Registration Number:	3132450	HIGHWAY 99
Registration Number:	3144871	HIGHWAY 99 YOUR ROAD TO GREAT SAVINGS
Registration Number:	4242325	HOME STORAGE PLUS
Registration Number:	4668252	IT'S GOTTA GO!
Serial Number:	86163014	KITCHEN & THINGS
Registration Number:	1758968	LOW PRICES ARE BORN HERE AND RAISED ELSE
Serial Number:	86445922	MCKINNEY AND SCHMIDT
Serial Number:	86193409	NATURE GROVE
Serial Number:	87202147	NATURE GROVE
Registration Number:	4394039	OFFICE PRO
Registration Number:	1724475	OPEN 9 DAYS A WEEK 9 AM - 9 PM
Registration Number:	4472672	PET INC.
Serial Number:	85662165	POWER PLUS
Registration Number:	0699150	RINSO
Registration Number:	0124114	RINSO
Registration Number:	4526363	SANTA PAULA
Registration Number:	3757400	SAVE MORE SHOP US FIRST!
Serial Number:	86483185	STUDIO ART
Registration Number:	4017657	TEACHER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3657489	THE RIGHT STORE NOW MORE THAN EVER!
Registration Number:	5075267	TOWNSEND
Serial Number:	86452708	TRULY HOME
Registration Number:	4614677	YOU DON'T HAVE TO BE WEALTHY TO EAT HEAL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4686800	99¢ ONLY STORES			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128225096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nbrowand@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank LLP
Address Line 1: 55 Hudson Yards

Address Line 2: Attn: Nathaniel T. Browand

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37287.03300				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathaniel T. Browand			
SIGNATURE:	/Nathaniel T. Browand/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2019			

Total Attachments: 18

source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page1.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page2.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page3.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page4.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page5.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page6.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page7.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page8.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page9.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page10.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page11.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page12.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page13.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page14.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page15.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page16.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page17.tif source=99 Cents - 3L Trademark Termination and Release#page18.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (Secured Notes Due 2022)

This **Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks** (this "**Release**") is granted on this 15th day of July, 2019, by Wilmington Trust, National Association ("**WTA**"), as collateral trustee, in favor of 99 Cents Only Stores LLC (the "**Grantor**").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on December 14, 2017, WTA and Grantor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on December 14, 2017, at Reel/Frame 06228/0421 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, WTA received security interests in all of Grantor's rights, titles and interests in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, WTA desires to release any and all security interests, and any other lien, it has in the Trademarks, and assign all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WTA hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. WTA hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases, terminates and forever discharges each security interest in the Trademarks that was granted to WTA under the Trademark Security Agreement, and any and all other security interests or liens that WTA or its predecessors, successors and assigns may have in or to the Trademarks under the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. WTA acknowledges and agrees that the Trademark Security Agreement has been terminated.
- 3. The parties hereto authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release against the Trademarks. WTA agrees to perform all further acts and execute and deliver all further documents and/or instruments that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Release.
- 4. To the extent that any other filings with any other governmental authority have been made with respect to any of the Trademarks, WTA will execute and deliver a reasonable release or other instrument that will terminate any such filing and/or release any interests conveyed therein.
- 5. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New York.
- 6. This Release shall be binding upon WTA's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first above written.

> WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral trustee

Name: Jane Schweiger

Title: Vice President

REEL: 006698 FRAME: 0706

SCHEDULE A to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Domain Names

<u>Domain Name</u>	<u>Owner</u>
990NLY.C0M	99 Cents Only Stores LLC
990NLY.NET	99 Cents Only Stores LLC
990NLY.0RG	99 Cents Only Stores LLC
990NLY.TV	99 Cents Only Stores LLC
BARGAINW.COM	99 Cents Only Stores LLC
DOTHE99.COM	99 Cents Only Stores LLC
99CENTSONLY.COM	99 Cents Only Stores LLC
99centsstores.mx	99 Cents Only Stores LLC
99CENT.348DR	Renewal Deadline: November 21, 2017
99centsonly stores. mx	99 Cents Only Stores LLC
99CENT.349DR	Renewal Deadline: November 21, 2017
99only.mx	99 Cents Only Stores LLC
99CENT.347DR	Renewal Deadline: November 21, 2017
99onlystores.mx	99 Cents Only Stores LLC
99CENT.346DR	Renewal Deadline: November 21, 2017
bargainwholesale.mx	99 Cents Only Stores LLC
99CENT.340DR	Renewal Deadline: November 25, 2017
99onlystores.org	99 Cents Only Stores LLC
99CENT.358DR	Renewal Deadline: December 20, 2017
bwgloballogistics.com	99 Cents Only Stores LLC
99CENT.389DR	Renewal Deadline: March 4, 2018
99only.com.tw	99 Cents Only Stores LLC
99CENT.390DR	Renewal Deadline: March 20, 2018
99only.tw	99 Cents Only Stores LLC
99CENT.391DR	Renewal Deadline: March 20, 2018

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	APP. NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/GOOD S	STATUS	KMOB CASE NO.
99 THANKS	78/180,04 1 10/30/02	2,761,939 09/09/03	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Retail store services with respect to general merchandise	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 accepted 09/22/09 Renewal due 09/09/23	020T

MARK	APP. NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/GOOD S	STATUS	KMOB CASE NO.
99¢	74/515,60 0 04/20/94	1,959,640 03/05/96	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	42: Department store services	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 accepted 03/27/02 Renewal due 03/05/26	016T
99¢ ONLY	74/228,33 4 12/09/91	1,747,549 01/19/93	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	42: Department store services	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 accepted 06/07/98 Renewal due 01/19/23	009T
99¢ ONLY STORES	73/610,51 9 07/21/86	1,455,937 09/01/87	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	42: Department store services	REGISTERED Section 8 accepted 08/04/94 Renewal due 09/01/17	005T
99¢ ONLY STORES	74/228,33 3 12/09/91	1,947,809 01/16/96	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	42: Department store services	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 accepted 03/25/02 Renewal due 01/16/26	008T
(99 ₅)	74/228,33 2 12/09/91	1,741,928 12/22/92	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	42: Department store services	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 accepted 05/14/99 Renewal due 12/22/22	007T
G STORES	75/818,54 1 10/07/99	2,401,900 11/07/00	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Retail store services with respect to general merchandise	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 accepted 11/29/06 Renewal due 11/07/20	018T
	86/117,08 6 11/12/13	4,686,800 02/17/15	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Discount store services in the field of general consumers merchandise	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 02/17/21 Renewal due 02/17/25	341T

#4818-3123-2411

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006698 FRAME: 0708

MARK	APP. NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/GOOD S	STATUS	KMOB CASE NO.
	86/117,09 0 11/12/13	4,829,694 10/13/15	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Discount store services in the field of general consumers merchandise	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 10/13/21 Renewal due 10/13/25	342T
BARGAIN WHOLESALE	86/123,40 7 11/19/13	4,864,742 12/01/15	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: On-line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others	REGISTERED Section 8 due 12/01/21 Renewal due 12/01/25 Supplemental Register	340T
BIGGER VALUE	85/384,82 7 07/29/11	4.411,530 10/01/13	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Retail store services featuring general merchandise	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 10/01/19 Renewal due 10/01/23	315T
BIGGER VALUES	85/384,82 3 07/29/11	4,159,157 06/12/12	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Retail store services featuring general merchandise	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 06/12/18 Renewal due 06/12/22	314T
CAFÉ CORDOVA	86/483,17 6 12/17/14		99 Cents Only Stores LLC	30: Single- serving containers of coffee, tea, or cocoa	PENDING Allowed 06/23/15 Statement of Use or 4 th Extension of Time due 06/23/17	423T
CAMILA'S	86/445,98 6 11/05/14	5,073,827 11/01/16	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	30: Cookies, namely, refrigerated pre-portioned unbaked cookies	REGISTERED Section 8 due 11/01/22 Renewal due 11/01/26 Supplemental Register	408T

#4818-3123-2411 **TRA**

MARK	APP. NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/GOOD S	STATUS	KMOB CASE NO.
CHOCO COCO	86/202,81 7 02/24/14	4,792,152 08/11/15	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	30: Candy bars	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 08/11/21 Renewal due 08/11/25	378T
CHOCO DUO	86/202,81 8 02/24/14	4,792,153 08/11/15	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	30: Candy bars	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 08/11/21 Renewal due 08/11/25	380T
CHOCO NOUGAT	86/202,82 2 02/24/14	4,792,155 08/11/15	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	30: Candy bars	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 08/11/21 Renewal due 08/11/25	382T
CHOCO NUT	86/202,82 1 02/24/14	4,792,154 08/11/15	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	30: Candy bars	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 08/11/21 Renewal due 08/11/25	381T
#DOTHE99	87/080,66 0 06/22/16		99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others	PENDING Allowed 01/17/17 Statement of Use or 1st Extension of Time due 07/17/17	440T
DO THE 99	87/080,65 2 06/22/16		99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others	PENDING Allowed 01/17/17 Statement of Use or 1st Extension of Time due 07/17/17	439T
DRIVER CARRIES 99 ONLY	74/228,33 6 12/09/91	1,712,553 09/01/92	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	42: Department store services	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 accepted 12/11/98 Renewal due 09/01/22	011T

MARK	APP. NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/GOOD S	STATUS	KMOB CASE NO.
raturd textory.	85/093,84 6 07/27/11	4,342,932 05/28/13	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	3: Household cleaning preparations 16: Papers for household and industrial use	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 05/28/19 Renewal due 05/28/23	318T
FOIL-MATE	85/730,86 7 09/17/12	4,334,405 05/14/13	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	6: Aluminum foil	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 05/14/19 Renewal due 05/14/23	413T
FRESH INC.	85/784,99 1 11/21/12		99 Cents Only Stores LLC	16: Plastic food storage bags for household use; plastic wrap	PENDING Allowed 04/01/14 Statement of Use or 5 th Extension of Time due 04/01/17	335T
FRUITEE GUMMEE	86/162,98 5 01/10/14	4, 733,395 05/05/15	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	30: Candy	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 05/05/21 Renewal due 05/05/25	362T
GARDENEASE	86/445,94 6 11/05/14		99 Cents Only Stores LLC	20: Lawn and garden décor, namely, garden ornaments made primarily of textiles, flowerpot pedestals, non-metal garden stakes, non-metal lawn edging	PENDING Allowed 12/29/15 Statement of Use or 3 rd Extension of Time due 06/29/17	406T
GRAYDON HALL	85/730,86 4 09/17/12	4,452,329 12/17/13	99 Cents Only Stores	8: Tableware, namely, knives, forks and spoons 16: Framed art prints; art prints; paper place mats 21: Fabric charger plates; charger plates; dishes; plates; bowls; mugs;	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 12/17/19 Renewal due 12/17/23	414T

MARK	APP. NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/GOOD S	STATUS	KMOB CASE NO.
				salad plates; serving platters; trivets; coffee mugs; travel mugs; tea pots; tea cups; saucers; butter dishes; tumblers; stemware; shot glasses; salt and pepper shakers; vases; plant and flower pots; candle holders; candle holders; candy dishes 24: Place mats, not of paper; table napkins of textile; kitchen towels; oven mitts; pot holders; table runners not of paper; table cloth, not of paper; fabric table covers with flannel backs		
GRILL WISE	86/445,96 0 11/05/14		99 Cents Only Stores LLC	21: Utensils for barbecues, namely, forks, tongs, turners	PENDING Allowed 01/19/16 Statement of Use or 3 rd Extension of Time due 07/19/17	407T
HÄLSA	73/568,57 7 11/14/85	1,402,758 07/29/86	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	3: Hair shampoos; hair conditioners	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 accepted 12/28/91 Renewal due 07/29/26	004T
HÄLSA	73/650,52 8 03/20/87	1,466,110 11/24/87	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	3: Hair spray and hair styling mousse	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 accepted 09/17/93 Renewal filed 01/03/17	006T

MARK	APP. NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/GOOD S	STATUS	KMOB CASE NO.
Hälsa	75/345,76 2 08/25/97	2,327,596 03/14/00	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	3: Hair shampoos and hair conditioners	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 accepted 02/15/07 Renewal due 03/14/20	017Т
HAUSA	78/394,29 1 03/31/04	3,024,650 12/06/05	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	21: Hair brushes and combs	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 accepted 01/24/12 Renewal due 12/06/25	024T
НАРРУ	86/198,36 7 02/19/14		99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Discount retail store services featuring party supplies, paper decorations, paper goodie bags, plastic goodie bags, ornaments of paper, garlands of paper, paper hats, paper favors, wrapping paper, paper tablecloths, paper and plastic plates, plastic flatware, paper and plastic flatware, paper and plastic flatware, sift boxes, greeting cards, gift bags, paper banners, paper signs, paper invitations, paper thank you cards, decorative paper bows, decorative paper ribbons, and paper and plastic cake decorations	PENDING Allowed 03/17/15 Statement of Use or 4 th Ext Request due 03/17/17	379T

MARK	APP. NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/GOOD S	STATUS	KMOB CASE NO.
HAPPY PARTY	86/357,84 4 08/05/14	5,110,236 12/27/16	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	16: Paper party decorations, paper party goodie bags, plastic party goodie bags, plastic party goodie bags, party ornaments of paper, paper decorative garlands for parties, wrapping paper, paper tablecloths, paper napkins, paper and plastic drinkware cups, gift boxes, greeting cards, gift bags, paper banners, printed paper signs, printed paper invitations, printed paper invitations, printed paper thank you cards, decorative paper bows for wrapping, decorative paper ribbons, and paper cake decorations 21: Paper and plastic drinkware cups	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 12/27/22 Renewal due 12/27/26	400T
HIGHWAY 99	78/671,71 3 07/15/05	3,132,449 08/22/06	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Retail store services featuring general merchandise	REGISTERED Section 8 accepted 09/26/12 Renewal due 08/22/16 Allow registration to lapse per client's instructions of 06/14/16	025T

MARK	APP. NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/GOOD S	STATUS	KMOB CASE NO.
	78/671,74 1 07/15/05	3,132,450 08/22/06	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Retail store services featuring general merchandise	REGISTERED Section 8 accepted 09/26/12 Renewal due 08/22/16 Allow registration to lapse per client's instructions of 06/14/16	026T
HIGHWAY 99 YOUR ROAD TO GREAT SAVINGS	78/680,58 2 07/28/05	3,144,871 09/19/06	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Retail stores services featuring general merchandise	REGISTERED Section 8 accepted 09/26/12 Renewal due 09/19/16 Allow registration to lapse per client's instructions of 01/05/16 and 06/17/16	028T
HOME STORAGE PLUS	77/855,43 4 10/22/09	4,242,325 11/13/12	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	21: General purpose storage bins for household use; laundry baskets and bins for household use 22: Laundry bags	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 11/13/18 Renewal due 11/13/22	255T
IT'S GOTTA GO!	85/955,57 0 06/10/13	4,668,252 01/06/15	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Retail discount store services featuring food and general consumer merchandise	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 01/06/21 Renewal due 01/06/25	334T
KITCHEN & THINGS	86/163,01 4 01/10/14		99 Cents Only Stores LLC	21: Domestic household and kitchen items, namely, utensils in the nature of spatulas, graters, kitchen ladles, sieves, kitchen tongs, and salt	PENDING Allowed 07/21/15 Statement of Use or 4 th Extension of Time due 07/21/17	356T

MARK	APP. NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/GOOD S	STATUS	KMOB CASE NO.
				and pepper shakers		
LOW PRICES ARE BORN HERE AND RAISED ELSEWHERE	74/286,46 4 06/19/92	1,758,968 03/16/93	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	42: Retail department store services	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 accepted 08/09/99 Renewal due 03/16/23	015T
MCKINNEY AND SCHMIDT	86/445,92 2 11/05/14		99 Cents Only Stores LLC	8: Lawn and garden tools, namely, gardening shears and scissors, cultivators, trowels, weeding forks, spades, rakes, and hoes	PENDING Allowed 12/29/15 Statement of Use or 3 rd Extension of Time due 06/29/17	405T
NATURE GROVE	86/193,40 9 02/13/14		99 Cents Only Stores LLC	29: Peanut butter	PENDING Allowed 06/21/16 Statement of Use or 2 nd Extension of Time due 06/21/17	357T
NATURE GROVE	87/202,14 7 10/13/16		99 Cents Only Stores LLC	30: Granola	PENDING	441T
OFFICE PRO	85/808,65 2 12/21/12	4,394,039 08/27/13	99 Cents Only Stores	8: Scissors 9: Calculators; graduated rulers 16: Envelopes; copier paper; filler paper; index cards; notebook paper; paper; paper note pads; index dividers and marking tabs; folders; highlighters pens; markers; non-mechanical pencils; mechanical pencils; pencil	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 08/27/19 Renewal due 08/27/23	412T

MARK	APP. NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/GOOD S	STATUS	KMOB CASE NO.
				lead; pens; desktop organizers; dry erase writing boards; chalk boards; wet erase writing boards; stationery; pencil case; ungraduated rulers; drawing rulers; correction fluid for documents; adhesive tape for stationery purposes; erasers; pencil sharpeners; binders; office hole punchers; paper labels; paper tags; paper clips; paper clips; paper report covers; rubber bands; protective covers for sheets or paper and index cards; staple removers; staplers; staples; thumb tacks and push pins		
OPEN 9 DAYS A WEEK 9 AM – 9 PM	74/230,49 1 12/16/91	1,724,475 10/13/92	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	42: Retail department store services	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 accepted 02/17/99 Renewal due 10/13/22	012T
PET INC.	85/662,15 2 06/26/12	4,472,672 01/21/14	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	18: Pet products and accessories, namely, pet restraining devices consisting of leashes, collars,	REGISTERED Section 8 due 01/21/20 Renewal due 01/21/24	324T

MARK	APP. NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/GOOD S	STATUS	KMOB CASE NO.
				harnesses, restraining straps 31: Pet foods	Supplemental Register	
POWER PLUS	85/662,16 5 06/26/12		99 Cents Only Stores LLC	8: Hand tools, namely, files, wrenches, pry bars, screwdrivers, drill bits, hex keys, hammers, hacksaws, saw blades, putty knives, utility knives, pliers, bench vices, socket sets, wire brushes, mallets, pruning shears, and utility belts for carrying tools 9: Tape measures and protective eyewear, namely, safety glasses	PENDING Allowed 02/24/15 Statement of Use filed 08/23/16 Office Action Response due 03/23/17	329T
RINSO	72/082,83 5 10/07/59	699,150 06/07/60	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	3 & 5: Soap and detergent for general washing and cleaning	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 accepted Renewal due 06/07/20	002T
Rinso	71/106,86 3 10/19/17	124,114 01/14/1919	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	3: Soap and soap powder	REGISTERED Section 8 accepted Renewal due 01/14/19	001T
SANTA PAULA	85/662,13 9 06/26/12	4526363 05/06/14	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	30: Spices	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 05/06/20 Renewal due 05/06/24	326T
SAVE MORE SHOP US FIRST!	77/791,15 9 07/28/09	3,757,400 03/09/10	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Retail store services featuring	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 accepted	252T

MARK	APP. NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/GOOD S	STATUS Renewal	KMOB CASE NO.
STUDIO ART	86/483,18 5 12/17/14		99 Cents Only Stores LLC	merchandise 16: Stationery, writing utensils, envelopes, note cards, writing paper, crayons, colored markers, and home office supplies, binders, pencils, and paper folders	PENDING Allowed 01/26/16 Statement of Use or 3 rd Extension Request due 07/26/17	401T
TEACHER'S CHOICE	77/951,86 5 03/05/10	4,017,657 08/30/11	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	8: Scissors 9: Magnifying glasses and decorative magnets; graduated rulers 16: Staples, erasers, pencil sharpeners, mechanical pencils, pens, pushpins, paper clips, binder clips, rubber bands, paper hole punches, drawing rulers, staple removers, markers, paint brushes and protractors 20: Mirrors	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 08/30/17 Renewal due 08/30/21	075T
THE RIGHT STORENOW MORE THAN EVER!	77/647,68 6 01/12/09	3,657,489 07/21/09	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Retail store services featuring general merchandise	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 accepted 08/22/15 Renewal due 07/21/19	154T
TOWNSEND	86/527,64 9 02/06/15	5,075,267 11/01/16	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	8: Hand tools, namely, screwdrivers, pliers, hammers,	REGISTERED Section 8 due 11/01/22 Renewal due 11/01/26	430T

MARK	APP. NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/GOOD S	STATUS	KMOB CASE NO.
				bolt cutters, saws, and pincers	Supplemental Register	
TRULY HOME	86/452,70 8 11/12/14		99 Cents Only Stores LLC	24: Household products, namely, towels, household linens; kitchen products, namely, kitchen towels, kitchen linens, dish cloths, plastic table covers; bathroom products, namely, wash cloths, bath towel, bath linens, shower curtains, shower curtain liners; mattress pads of cotton; mattress pads of foam; bedding, namely, comforters, bed sheets, sheet sets, shams, pillow cases, bed skirts, bed spreads, bed blankets, coverlets, duvets, quilts, and throws; table linens not of paper, namely, place mats, napkins, tablecloths not of paper, fabric table runners; fabric window coverings, namely, curtains, draperies, sheers, swags, valances; fabric covers for cushions; fitted toilet lid covers made of fabric	PENDING Allowed 01/05/16 Statement of Use or 3 rd Extension Request due 07/05/17	416T

MARK	APP. NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	OWNER	CLASS/GOOD S	STATUS	KMOB CASE NO.
YOU DON'T HAVE TO BE WEALTHY TO EAT HEALTHY	85/955,58 2 06/10/13	4,614,677 09/30/14	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Retail discount store services featuring food and general consumer merchandise	REGISTERED Sections 8 & 15 due 09/30/20 Renewal due 09/30/24	333T

CALIFORNIA STATE TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG.NO./ REG.DATE	OWNER	CLASS/GOODS	STATUS	KMOB CASE NO.
99¢ ONLY STORES	42970 01/12/94	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Department store services	REGISTERED Renewal due 01/11/19	005SCA
99¢ ONLY	23078 05/09/85	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Department store services	REGISTERED Renewal due 05/09/20	009SCA
99¢	23958 08/01/85	99 Cents Only Stores LLC	35: Department store services	REGISTERED Renewal due 07/31/20	016SCA

#4818-3123-2411

RECORDED: 07/19/2019